
RONGO UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF STUDENTS

OFFICIALS OF RONGO UNIVERSITY STUDENTS ASSOCIATION FOR 2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR

A. EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

B. THE 11TH CONGRESS
1 Speaker of Congress
2 Kevin Bosire Onyancha EDS/156/2021 Main Campus

Academic Representatives
3 Brian Waka PPA/009/2022 SASSB
4 Kelvine Emase EDA/074/2021 EDUCATION
5 Isaac Okello SCJ/073/2022 INFOCOMS
6 Felix Wechuli Nyamu MAT/037/ 2021 SSAES
7 Millicent Awuor Ambrose TVT/DSS/023 DIP. & CERTS
8 Mcdonald Odhiambo PSOC/6002/2022 POSTGRADUATE

Ladies Representatives
9 Phanice Chepkoech BTM/007/2023 SASSB
10 Lucy Nyawade EDA/432/2022 EDUCATION
11 Nelly Karuitha Kithinji SCJ/083/2021 INFOCOMS
12 Margaret Nekesa Bululu AEE/6002/2021 SSAES 0746169874
13 Mibel Emmaculate A Otieno TVT/DGA/020/2023 DIP. & CERTS
14 Dwinta Odongo MSOC/6001/2022 POSTGRADUATE

School Representatives
15 Konzolo Triven Kupalo BIR/039/2021 SASSB
16 Charles Agallo EDA/016/2022 EDUCATION
17 Manoti Kevin Maeba AEE/014/2021 INFOCOMS
18 Ben Onyango Ouma SCJ/203/2022 SSAES
19 Chris Omondi TVT/DEE/030/2023 DIP. & CERTS
20 Ian Ongiti Otebo MCS/6001/2023 POSTGRADUATE

Religious Representatives
21 Jaafar Adan Hilow HRI/014/2021 RELIGIOUS REP
22 Moses Mutuku Makau EDS/104/2021 RELIGIOUS REP
23 Collins Wandera PPA/109/2021 RELIGIOUS REP

Hostel Representatives

24 Vivian Achieng EDA/536/2023 HOSTEL REP.
LADIES

Name Reg No. Post/Area Contacts
1 Victor Apicha Amwoka SCJ/016/2021 CHAIRMAN 0719895309
2 Mercy Wangare Kariuki EDA/346/2021 VICE CHAIR-PERSON
3 Samuel Ochako Nyagwachi PPA/065/2022 SECRETARY GENERAL
4 James Ireri PPA/031/2021 TREASURER
5 Gentrix Iminza EDA/170/2022 SEC., LADIES AFFAIRS
6 Steve Oluoch Ogoma SNE/058/2021 SEC, SPECIAL NEEDS 0706084097
7 Reuben Mwendia Makana EDS/246/2022 SEC SPORTS AND ENT



25 Iyan Onyara PPA/072/2022 HOSTEL REP. MEN
RONGO UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF STUDENTS
The Students Association

The 11th Congress -2024-25 Year

Name Reg No Post
Representation

1. ----------- ----------- Speaker Ex Officio
2. Brian Waka -PPA/009/2022 Academic Rep SASSB
3. Kelvine Emase -EDA/074/2021 Academic Rep EDUCATION
4. Isaac Okello -SCJ/073/2022 Academic Rep INFOCOMS
5. Felix Wechuli Nyamu -MAT/037/2021 Academic Rep SSAES
6. Millicent Awuor Ambrose -TVT/DSS/023/2023 Academic Rep Dip and Certs
7. Mcdonald Odhiambo -PSOC/6002/2022 Academic Rep Postgraduate
8. Phanice Chepkoech -BTM/007/2023 Ladies Rep SASSB
9. Lucy Nyawade -EDA/432/2022 Ladies Rep EDUCATION
10. Nelly Karuitha Kithinji -SCJ/083/2021 Ladies Rep INFOCOMS
11. Margaret Nekesa Bululu -AEE/6002/2021 Ladies Rep SSAES
12. Dwinta Odongo - MSOC/6001/2022 Ladies Rep Post graduate
13. Mibel Emmaculate A Otieno -TVT/DGA/-020/2023 Ladies Rep Dip and Certs
14. Konzolo Triven Kupalo -BIR/039/2021 School Rep SASSB
15. Charles Agallo -EDA/016/2022 School Rep EDUCATION
16. Ben Onyango Ouma -SCJ/203/2022 School Rep INFOCOMS
17. Manoti Kevin Maeba -AEE/014/2021 School Rep SSAES
18. Ian Ongiti Otebo -MCS/6001/2023 Graduate Rep Postgraduate
19. Chris Omondi -TVT/DEE/030/2023 Dip and Certs Dip and Certs
20. Jaafar Adan Hilow -HRI/014/2021 Religious Rep Muslim
21. Moses Mutuku Makau -EDS/104/2021 Religious Rep Christian
22. Collins Wandera -PPA/109/2021 Religious Rep Christian
23. Kevin Bosire Onyancha -EDS/156/2021 Campus Rep Main Campus
24. Iyan Onyara -PPA/072/2022 Hostel Rep Male Hostels
25. Vivian Achieng -EDA/536/2023 Hostel Rep Ladies Hostels
26. Mercy Wangare Kariuki -EDA/346/2021 Vice Chairperson Ex Officio

Dean of Students
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